TO:
Subn

Conv

Na

For

FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

01-17-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10	2340997	LET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type Assignment	License		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreeme	ent Nunc Pro T	Tunc Assignment	
Reel # Frame #		Effec	tive Date	
Corrective Document	☐ Merger	Month	Day Year	
☐ Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
	Other:			
Conveying Party	4_ 	nal names of conveyin	g parties attached	
			Execution Date	
Name FUCHS Europe Schmierstoffe	GmbH		Month Day Year	
			10/30/2002	
Formerly				
Politicity	<u></u>			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership [Limited Partnershin	Corporation	Association	
Address (line 1) Friesenheimer Str. 17				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mannheim	— Germany	68169		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership [Limited Partnership	If document to be re	ecorded is an	
		assignment and the receiving	9. .	
⊠ Corporation □ Association		domiciled in the Ur appointment of a		
Other:		representative should	d be Attached.	
		(Designation must be a sep		
		from Assignme	ent.)	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Germany				
Public burden reporting for this collection of informs				
	4 1 41 41 14		Course Chart to	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

-Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents

01/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000084 2031447 and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8321 02 FC:8522 002.949144.1 40.00 DP 75.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0414

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
OWIB 0031-0027	IKADEMAKK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.	~
Name Richard L. Schwaab Address (line 1) FOLEY & LARDNER		
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address		
•	Code and Telephone Number (202) 672-5300	
Name Richard L. Schwaab		
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner		
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007-5109		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a	ttached conveyance document	
Including any attachments.	# 2	
--		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Regist Property).	ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
	2,031,447	
	1,144,659	
	1,144,658	
	1,145,388	
Number of Properties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved. #4	
Fee Amount		
_	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); <u>\$ 115.00</u>	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ∑	☑ Deposit Account ☐	
Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional		
	Account Number: # 19-0741	
Autr	horization to charge additional fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and Signature		
	going information is true and correct and any attached	
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch	narges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated	
herein.		
1/11		
Richard L. Schwaab, Esq. Mull	1-9-2003	
	ignature Date	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Atty. Ref. No. 017298/0106

In re Trademark Registrations of:

Fuchs Petrolub AG (by assignment)

Registration Nos.: 1,144,658; 1,144,659; 1,145,388;

2,031,447

Marks: RENOLIN, ANTICORIT, RATAK,

RENOFORM

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENT - FEE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

Madam:

FOLEY & LARDNER, whose postal address is 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20007-5109, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: Jan, 9, 2003 By: Malwest

Name: Richard L. Schwaab

Title: Attorney for Registrant

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUCHS Europe Schmierstoffe GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, located at Friesenheimer Strasse 15, D-68169 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
RENOLIN	1,144,658	December 30, 1980
ANTICORIT	1,144,659	December 30, 1980
RATAK	1,145,388	January 6, 1981
RENOFORM	2,031,447	January 21, 1997

WHEREAS, Fuchs Petrolub AG, a corporation of Germany, located at Friesenheimer Strasse 17, D-68169 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest in the United States Assignor may possess in and to the above trademark registrations and the marks themselves together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and to all of the assets, properties, contracts, rights and obligations relating thereto.

Date 30/10/02

RECORDED: 01/13/2003

By:

FUCHS Europe Schmierstoffe GmbH

2,874156.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0417